

HPFC Vs. Ravi Stone Crusher and Ors.

Civil Revision No.49 of 2025

20.08.2025 Present: Mr. Ajay Sharma, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Tarun, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Romesh Verma, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Digvijay Singh Bisht, Advocate, for respondents No.2 to 9.

Mr. Digvijay Singh Bisht, Advocate has put in appearance on behalf of respondents No.2 to 9. He prays for and is granted time to file Power of Attorney. Needful be done on or before the next date of hearing.

Notice issued to respondent No.10 has been received back unserved with the report that respondent No.10 is no more on the land of living and has expired.

Learned counsel for the petitioner intends to move an appropriate application for deletion the name of respondent No.10, as his legal heirs already exist on record. Needful be done on or before the next date of hearing.

List after two weeks.

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**

20th August, 2025
(Gaurav Rawat)