

**HPFC Vs. Ravi Stone Crusher and Ors.**

**Civil Revision No.49 of 2025**

01.01.2026 Present: Mr. Ajay Sharma, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Tarun Brakta, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Digvijay Singh Bisht, Advocate, for respondents No.2 to 9.

As jointly prayed, list the matter after ensuing winter vacation.

**(Bipin C. Negi)  
Judge**

01<sup>st</sup> January, 2026  
(Gaurav Rawat)