

HPFC vs. M/s Ravi Stone Crusher and others

CR No. 49 of 2025

01.04.2026 Present: Mr. Ajay Sharma, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Tarun Brakta, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Digvijay Singh Bisht, Advocate, for respondents No. 2 to 9.

Learned counsel for respondents No. 2 to 9 prays for an adjournment. Prayer allowed as not opposed.

List for consideration on **06.05.2026**.

(Jiya Lal Bhardwaj)
Judge

1st April, 2026.
(GR)