

HPFC vs. M/s Ravi Stone Crusher and others

C.R. No.49 of 2025

06.05.2026 Present: Mr. Atharv Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Mohinder Verma, Advocate, for the respondents.

Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for an adjournment. Prayer allowed as not opposed.

List for consideration on **17.06.2026**.

May 06, 2026

(ankit)

**(Jiya Lal Bhardwaj)
Judge**